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CONFERENCE FOR FOOD PROTECTION 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 2008-2010 

 VOTING MEMBERS 
 
Terms 
Expire 

State Regulatory Agencies Terms 
Expire 

Local Regulatory Agencies 

2012 Mary Fandrey 
Missouri Department of Health and 
Senior Services 
PO Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 
573/522-8267 FAX/526-7377 
mary.fandrey@dhss.mo.gov 

2012 Roger Coffman 
Lake County Health Department 
118 South Main Street 
Wauconda, IL 60084 
847/984-5002 FAX/526-7086 
rcoffman@lakecountyil.gov 

2014 David Gifford  
Washington State Department of 
Health  
P.O. Box 47825  
Olympia, WA 98504-7825  
360/236-3074 FAX/236-2261 
dave.gifford@doh.wa.gov 

2014 David Ludwig              
Maricopa Co. Environmental Svcs. 
1001 N. Central Avenue, Suite 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602/506-6971 FAX/506-6862 
dludwig@mail.maricopa.gov 
 

2012 Barbara Gerzonich 
NY State Dept. of Health 
547 River St., Rm. 515 
Troy, NY 12180 
518/402-7600 FAX/402-7609 
bmg02@health.state.ny.us 

2010 Thomas Coffill 
City of Boston Health Dept. 
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, 4th Fl. 
Boston, MA 02118 
617/635-5326 FAX/635-5388 
Thomas.Goodfellow.isd@ci.boston.ma.us 

2010 Lorna Girard   
MN Dept. of Agriculture            
625 Robert Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55155-2538  
651/201-6591 FAX/297-5637 
lorna.girard@state.mn.us 

2012 Bill Hardister 
 Mecklenburg County Health Dept. 
700 N. Tryon Street, Suite 208 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2222 
704/336-5533 FAX/319-9529 
Bill.Hardister@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov 

2014 Sheri L. Morris 
PA Dept. of Agriculture/Div. of Food 
Safety 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 
717/787-4315 FAX 787-1873 
shmorris@state.pa.us 

2014 Elizabeth Nutt 
Tulsa City/County Health Dept. 
4616 E. 15th St. 
Tulsa, OK  74112-6199 
918/595-4301 FAX/595-4339 
eanutt@tulsa-health.org 

2010 Debi Williams 
Florida Department of Business and 
Professional Regulation 
Division of Hotels and Restaurants. 
1940 North Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850/488-1133 FAX/488-1514 
Debra.Williams@dbpr.state.fl.us 

2010 Cassandra Mitchell 
Fairfax County Health Department 
10777 Main Street, Suite 111 
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
703/246-8438 
Cassandra.Mitchell@Fairfaxcounty.gov 
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 VOTING MEMBERS (continued) 
 

Terms 
Expire 

Industry 

2014 Michael Roberson 
Publix Super Markets, Inc. 
PO Box 32024 
Lakeland, FL 33802 
863/688-1188 
michael.roberson@publix.com 

2010 Francis Ferko 
US Foodservice 
6133 North River Road, Suite 300 
Rosemont, IL 60018 
847/232-5896 
Frank.ferko@usfood.com 

2012 John Gurrisi 
Darden Restaurants, Inc. 
5900 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32809 
407/245-6842 FAX 245-5173 
jgurrisi@darden.com 

2014 Donna M. Garren, PhD 
National Restaurant Association 
1200 Seventeenth St. NW 
Washington, DC 20036-3097 
202/331-5986 FAX/973-3671 
dgarren@restaurant.org 

2012 Cory Hedman 
Hannaford Bros. Co.  
145 Pleasant Hill Road 
Scarborough, ME 04074 
207/885-3918 FAX/885-2168 
chedman@hannaford.com 

2010 Fred Reimers 
Food Marketing Institute 
655 15th St., 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
202/220-0660 FAX/220-0876 
freimers@aol.com 

 
 
 
 
 

Terms 
Expire 

Academic Institution 

2014 David McSwane, H.S.D. 
Indiana University-Purdue 
University Indianapolis  
801 W. Michigan Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317/274-2918 
dmcswane@iupui.edu 

  
 Consumer 

2010 (Vacant) 
  
 Federal Agencies 

 Kevin Smith 
Food & Drug Administration 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
College Park, MD 20740-3835 
301/436-2149 FAX/436-2672 
Kevin.Smith@fda.hhs.gov 

 Paul Uhler 
USDA/FSIS 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Rm. 3541 
Washington D.C. 20250-3700 
202/205-0438  
paul.uhler@fsis.usda.gov 

 Charles Otto 
CDC/Environmental Health 
Service 
4770 Buford Highway NE, MS F28
Atlanta, GA 30341-3724 
770/488-7303 FAX/488-7310 
cotto@cdc.gov 
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EX-OFFICIO NONVOTING MEMBERS 
 

Chair Council I 
Terry Levee 
Winn-Dixie Stores 
5050 Edgewood Ct. 
Jacksonville, FL 32254 
904/783-5229 
terrylevee@winn-dixie.com 

 
 
Chair Council II 
Aggie Hale 
FL Dept. of Agriculture & Cons. 
Svcs. 
3125 Conner Blvd., Suite H 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
850/245-5520 FAX/245-5551 
halea@doacs.state.fl..us 

 
Chair Council III 
Ken Rosenwinkel 
Jewel-Osco/Supervalu 
1955 W. North Avenue 
Melrose Park, IL 60160 
708/531-6787 FAX/847/288-2155 
Ken.rosenwinkel@supervalu.com 
 
Canadian Representative 
TBD 
 
Immediate Past Chair 
Elizabeth Nutt 
Tulsa City/County Health Dept. 
4616 E. 15th St. 
Tulsa, OK  74112-6199 
918/595-4301 FAX/595-4339 
eanutt@tulsa-health.org 
 
Program Chair (2008-2010) 
Brian A. Nummer, PhD 
Utah State University 
8700 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84322-8700 
435/797-2116 
briann@ext.usu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
Vice-Chair Council I 

Deborah Marlow 
Texas Dept of State Health Services 
Food Establishments Gp. MC 2380 
1100 West 49th St. 
Austin, TX 78756 
512/834-6753 
Deborah.Marlow@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Vice-Chair Council II 
Chirag Bhatt 
Garrison Enterprises, Inc. 
PO Box 690426 
Charlotte, NC 28227 
281/ 315-8853 
cbhatt@garrisonenterprises.net 
 
Vice-Chair Council III 
Richard H. Linton, PhD 
Purdue University 
745 Agricultural Mall Drive 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2009 
765/494-6481 
linton@Purdue.edu 
 
Consititution, Bylaws, and 
Procedures Chair (2008-2010) 
Ruth N. Hendy 
Texas Dept. of State Health Services 
PO Box 149347 
Austin, TX 78714-9347 
512/834-6753 
Ruth.hendy@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Issue Chair (2008-2010) 
Vicki Everly 
Santa Clara County Dept. of 
Environmental Health 
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
San Jose, CA 95112-2716 
408/918-3490 
Vicki.everly@deh.sccgov.org 
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Executive Assistant 
 
Lisa Wright 
Conference for Food Protection 
11080 Tondino Road 
San Diego, CA 92131  
(858) 536-8030 (home and FAX) 
ewright1@san.rr.com 

 
Executive Treasurer   

 
Eric Pippert 
Conference for Food Protection 
4307 SE Oak Street 
Portland, OR 97215 
(503) 232-4751, FAX/231-3093 
pip@hevanet.com 
 
Executive Director 
 
Jeff Lineberry 
Conference for Food Protection 
1302 Silver Spur Circle 
Lincoln, CA 95648-2070 
916/645-2439; FAX/645-2439 
jlineber@earthlink.net 
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